Particulars

Reconciliation between opening and closing balances in the balance sheet for liabilities arising from financing activities as required by Ind AS 7 “Statement of Cash Flows”

is as under:

As at

1st April 2018

Cash Inflows Cash Outflows Non Cash Changes As at

31st March 2019

Borrowings

Contingent Liabilities

68

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2020
(Amount in Rs.)

As at As at
31st March 2020 31st March 2019

62,353   2,44,036
-
-   -

62,353   2,44,036
(E) Expense recognized in the Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) for Current Year

-   -
5,541   -

-   -
-   -

5,541   -

(Amount in Rs.)

% increase in DBO Liability % increase in DBO Liability

Discount Rate
 + 1% Basis Points -3.32%   3,16,041 -2.93% 2,36,879
 - 1% Basis Points 3.67%   3,38,885 3.11% 2,51,632
Salary Growth
 + 1% Basis Points 3.76%   3,39,187 3.26%   2,51,989
 - 1% Basis Points -3.46%   3,15,563 -3.12%   2,36,424
Attrition Rate
 + 1% Basis Points -0.31%   3,25,874 -0.55%   2,42,700
 - 1% Basis Points 0.31%   3,27,906 0.55%   2,45,374
Mortality Rate
 + 10% Basis Points 0.00%   3,26,890 0.01%   2,44,048

(Amount in Rs.)

31st March 2020 31st March 2019
i) 1year 6,816   2,567
ii) 2 to 5 years 2,15,623   56,552
iii) 6 to 10 years 355   1,02,457
iii) >10 years 1,04,095   82,460

(Amount in Rs.)
31st March 2020 31st March 2019

Current 6,816   2,567
Non-Current 3,20,073   2,41,469

31st March 2020 31st March 2019
6.13% 7.58%
5.00% 5.00%
3.00% 3.00%

Indian Assured lives

mortality (2012-14) ultimate

Indian Assured lives

mortality (2012-14)

ultimate

36

37

(Amount in Rs.)

As at As at As at
31st March 2020 31st March 2019 31st March 2018

-64,06,16,784   -27,92,72,689   7,93,54,319

12,00,58,750   12,00,66,438   12,00,77,688

Total capital -52,05,58,034   -15,92,06,251   19,94,32,007

31,41,71,465   1,16,78,75,839   2,46,03,46,029

-2.04 -0.24 0.03

0.38 0.10 0.05

Tier l CRAR(%)

Tier ll CRAR(%)

Capital Management
The Company aims at maintaining a strong capital base, maximising shareholders' wealth, safeguarding business continuity and augments its internal generations with a judicious use of

borrowing facilities to fund spikes in working capital that arise from time to time as well as requirements to finance business growth.

Capital Adequacy Ratio

Tier l Capital
Tier ll Capital

Risk weighted assets

The company has not received any information from its suppliers regarding registration under "The Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006". Hence, the information